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Coordinators of DE 5th and 6th Semester Practical Examination Summer Exam - 2015 

 
Office order: 
 
GTU Practical Examination for Diploma Engineering Semester 5th & 6th is scheduled from 18th May, 2015 

26th May, 2015. 
 
The semester V exams will be held centrally at zonal level of GTU. The list of zonal centers is as follows: 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Zone  Centre Place 

1 1 G.P. Ahmedabad Ahmedabad  

2 2 G.P. Gandhinagar Gandhinagar 

3 3 B & B Polytechnic V.V.Nagar 

4 4 G.P. Rajkot and AVPTI, Rajkot Rajkot 

5 5 S.S.Gandhi college and G.P. for Girls Surat 

 
For smooth conduction of Practical exam, process, the following faculty members are assigned the duty 
for the preparation of Exam Time Table as per the format provided, appointment orders of external 
examiner and coordinating with various institute & faculty member. The exam honorarium will be paid as 
per GTU norms. 
 

Zone Exam Coordinator Inst Branch Mobile Email 

1 Dr. P. A. Raval Rcti  Ahmedabad CIVIL 9426395128 paraval@rediffmail.com 

1 Mr. J. M. Joshi G.P. Ahmedabad COMPUTER 9825149396 
jemjoshi@gmail.com, 

hod.cegpa@gmail.com 

1 Mr S H. Sundrani G.P. Himatnagar MECHANICAL 9227200147 gpasiraj@yahoo.com 

1 Prof Mihir Dave G.P. Ahmedabad EC 9714766944 mihir69_dave@yahoo.com 

1 Mr. R. D. Panchal Rcti , Ahmedabad ELECTRICAL 9825776648 rajup78@yahoo.co.in 

1 Mr. Nandu A. Fatak Rcti , Ahmedabad IT 9033870918 nandufatak@gmail.com 

2 Mrs . Sonal Jain G.P. Vadnagar CIVIL 7874679680 sonaldipeshshah@gmail.com 

2 Mr. H. J. Baldania Ggp Ahmedabad COMPUTER 9825853465 h_j_baldaniya@yahoo.com 

2 Mr. A. D. Patel G.P. Gandhinagar ELECTRICAL 9924134313 adpatel_1974@yahoo.com 

2 Mr. M. P. Modi G.P. Ahmedabad MECHANICAL 9727532924 m_p_modi@yahoo.co.in 

2 Mr. N. B. Shah G.P. Vadnagar EC 9714037004 kundanbag@rediffmail.com 

2 Mr. Manoj Parmar G. P. Himatnagar IT 9925049381 manojec@gmail.com 

3 
Mr. R. D. Patel 

(Chief Coordinator) 

604 - B & B 
Institute Of 
Technology 

MECHANICAL 
ENGINEERING 

9099063093/ 
9825523982 

zone3@gtu.edu.in 

3 Prof U Y Nanavati 
622- 

G.P.Chhotaudepur 
CIVIL 

ENGINEERING 
9825361779 ujjaval1969@gmail.com 

3 Prof R. M. Patel 630-G.P.Dahod 
ELECTRICAL 

ENGINEERING 
9925842873 rajchhapatel@rediffmail.com 

3 Prof.Viral Patel 
639- Parul 

Polytechnic 
ELECTRONICS 
ENGINEERING 

9714703246 
 

3 Prof. H.B.Patel 605 - Sfi, B & B COMPUTER/IT 9601451273 
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Institute Of 
Technology 

4 Mr. N.M.Rindani Avpti-Rajkot (602) EC 98985 33198 nmrindani@gmail.com 

4 Mr. M. B. Kalaria G.P. Jamnagar COMPUTER 9879351947 m_b_kalariya@yahoo.com 

4 Mr. Umesh Chotalia G.P. Rajkot MECHANICAL 9427732647 umesh.chotalia@gmail.com 

4 Mr. J. P. Oza Avpti - Rajkot CIVIL 9328960279 prutha_lec@yahoo.com 

4 Mr. A. S. Pandya G.P. Rajkot ELECTRICAL 9426201171 aspandya22@rediffmail.com 

4 Mr. Darshan Tank Lec Morbi IT 9427236699 dmtank@gmail.com 

4 Mr. S.M. Gheewala Gp Valsad 
EC AND 
POWER 

ELECTRONICS 
9426478715 shaileshmgheewala@yahoo.co.in 

5 Mr. K. H. Patel 
S & S Gandhi – 

Surat 
MECHANICAL 9428058917 khpgec@gmail.com 

5 Mr. J. S. Doshi Gp,Valsad ELECTRICAL 9426140650 jsd2909@gmail.com 

5 Mr. D. P. Rao 
S & S Gandhi – 

Surat 
CIVIL 9426141067 dipakrao50@yahoo.com 

5 Mr. K. D. PaTel 
K.J.Ploytechnic – 

Bharuch 
COMPUTER 9428017743 ketanpatelguj@yahoo.com 

5 
Mr. Jaydeep R. 

Mahida 
G P Vagai IT 9428059294 jrmahida7879@gmail.com 

5 Mr. I. B. Dave G P Vyara METALLURGY 9825559223 indravadan2000@rediffmail.com 

All Shri S H Bhatt 
K.J.Ploytechnic – 

Bharuch 

COMMERCIAL 
PRACTICE , 

HOMESCIENCE 
& CDDM 

9898068580 sh_bhatt99@yahoo.co.in 

All Mr. M. P. Modi K D Poly, Patan 
MECHATRONI

C 
9727532924 m_p_modi@yahoo.co.in 

All Mr. A. K. Nanavati G.P. Ahmedabad AUTOMOBILE 9426164409 aknanavati@gmail.com 

All Mrs . Sonal Jain G.P. Vadnagar 
ARCHITECTUR

E 
7874679680 sonaldipeshshah@gmail.com 

All Mr R. T Patel Rcti 

TX. 
PROCESSING , 

MFG, 
PRINTING 

9687688802 rtpatel60@gmail.com 

All Mr T. A. Raval G. P. Ahmedabad PLASTIC ENGG. 9228766860 taravalgp@yahoo.co.in 

All Ms Rupal Merchant G.P Gandhinagar 
I 

C/BIOMEDICAL 
9924849849 merchantrupal@gmail.com 

All 
Mr. A.C. 

Dhaneshwar 
G.P Gandhinagar CHEMICAL 9824434011 acdhaneshwar@hotmail.com 

 
           -sd-  

I/C Registrar 

C.C.:  

1. Commissionerate of Technical Education, Gujarat State for Information 

2. All the concerned faculty member for information 

3. Principal of the concerned faculty 

 

 


